Stainless Steel
Water Heaters & Tanks
ECOTHERM Austria
Headquarter, Production, R&D
Hartkirchen, Austria
ECOTHERM Support
Center Latin America

closing rail and self-fixing caps for
quick and easy installation.
•	 Insulation thickness: 120 mm
•	 100% recyclable
•	 Fire class B2
*EHSF-400-2,5 size: NW110
Storage tank dimensions
Model
storage
capacity
HE-
surface
weight A B D D1 H insulation
thickness
Liter m2 kg mm mm mm mm mm mm
EHSF-400-2,5 400 2,5 80 90 380 650 890 1920 120
EHSF-540-3,0 540 3,0 100 90 380 650 890 1960 120
EHSF-800-4,2 800 4,2 140 80 380 790 1030 1980 120
EHSF-1000-5,5 1000 5,5 160 70 380 890 1130 1980 120
11
Products
Water Heater
type

continuous
hot water
output [l/h]
EHSF-400-2,5 400 43 733 21 363 33 565
EHSF-540-3,0 540 52 889 28 482 44 760
EHSF-800-4,2 800 94 1629 54 942 70 1204
EHSF-1000-5,5 1000 121 2088 71 1228 88 1525
One heating coil
Kapitel
12
Products
Storage tank
type
Capacity A D D1 H Tank weight Register surface
litre mm mm mm mm kg HE1  m2
ESWH-200-1 200 100 500 660 1,420 45 0.9
ESWH-300-1 300 100 500 660 1,920 55 0.9
ESWH-540-1 540 90 650 810 1,940 70 1.2
ESWH-800-1 800 80 790 1,000 1,960 115 1.8
ESWH-1000-1 1,000 70 890 1,110 1,985 135 1.8
Connection Size Sleeve
position ° Description
N1 up to 540L 1" MT 180° Cold water inlet / drain
N1 from 800L 6/4" MT 180° Cold water inlet / drain

N2 6/4" FT above Hot water outlet
N3 DN 200 180° Cleaning flange
N6 1/2" FT 180° Thermometer
N7 6/4" FT 180° Electric screw-in heater
N8 1/2" FT 135° Temperature sensor 1
N9 1/2" FT 135° Temperature sensor 2
N11 1" MT 180° HE1 lower heat exchanger inlet
N12 1" MT 180° HE1 lower heat exchanger return
N13 1" MT 180° HE2 upper heat exchanger inlet
N14 1"MT 180° HE2 upper heat exchanger return
Storage tank
type
Capacity A B C D D1 H Storage tank
weight  Register surface
liters mm mm mm mm mm mm kg HE1  m2 HE2   m2
ESWH-300-2 300 100 390 1,340 500 660 1,920 55 0.9 0.6
ESWH-540-2 540 90 450 1,380 650 810 1,940 85 1.2 0.9
ESWH-800-2 800 80 450 1,380 790 1,000 1,960 130 1.8 1.2
ESWH-1000-2 1,000 70 450 1,380 890 1,110 1,985 150 1.8 1.2
Connections and installation heights (mm)
Design
Water heaters made ​​of stainless steel Duplex / 316Ti with
two welded heating coils with round profile for optimal

NL = Performance index according to DIN 4708: primary 80°C> 60°C, domestic water 10°C > 45°C,  storage volume heated up to 60°C.
NL = Performance index according to DIN 4708: primary 80°C > 60°C, domestic water 10°C > 45°C,  storage volume heated up to 60°C.
NL = Performance index according to DIN 4708: primary 80°C > 60°C, domestic water  10°C > 45°C,  storage volume heated up to 60°C.
Total pressure loss serial circuit = pressure loss lower HE + pressure loss upper HE
Kapitel
16
Storage tank
type
Article
number
Capacity
liters
HE-areas HE-capacity at 7555/1060
HE1 + HE2 HE1 HE2 HE1+HE2 HE1 HE2
m2 m2 m2 kW kW kW
ESWG-540-5 540 5.1 1.6 3.5 100 40 60
ESWG-540-7 540 6.5 1.6 4.9 120 40 80
ESWG-800-7 800 7.3 2.4 4.9 140 60 80
ESWG-800-10 800 9.6 2.4 7.2 180 60 120
ESWG-1000-10 1000 9.6 2.4 7.2 180 60 120
ESWG-1000-12 1000 12.4 2.4 10.0 225 60 165
ESWG-1250-15 1250 14.8 4.8 10.0 285 120 165
ESWG-1500-17 1500 16.8 4.8 12.0 320 120 200
ESWG-2000-17 2000 16.8 4.8 12.0 320 120 200
ESWG - ECOTHERM High Capacity Water Heaters
with flat spiral heating coils and twofold or threefold spiral coils
Design
Water heater made of Duplex / 316Ti stainless steel with

minum closure strip and self-fixing
sleeve caps, quick and easy installa-
tion, insulation thickness 100 mm,
100% recyclable, fire protection
class B2.
*NL = Performance index according to DIN4708: primary 80°→60°C; domestic water 10°→45°C
For more details about tube heat exchangers WT-E see page 24.
Products
Kapitel
19
Storage tank
type
Capacity A B C D D1 E F G H Storage
tank weight
liters mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
ESWS-300 300 480 780 1,445 500 660 - - - 1,920 53
ESWS-400 400 500 830 1,465 600 760 1,250 1,340 - 1,920 64
ESWS-500 500 500 830 1,465 650 810 1,250 1,340 - 1,890 81
ESWS-800 800 500 820 1,485 790 1,000 1,290 1,380 1,200 1,980 128
ESWS-1000 1,000 500 820 1,485 890 1,110 1,290 1,235 1,045 1,980 143
Connection Size Sleeve
position° Description
N1 up to 500 1" MT 180° Cold water inlet, drain
N1 from 800L 6/4" MT 180° Cold water inlet, drain

E
11
5
N10
Kapitel
20
Storage
tank type
Capacity A B C D D1 E F G I H K L Tilt
 dimension
Tank
weight
Insula-
tion
Liter mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg mm
ESWE-200 200 115 310 390 500 660 760 1,010 1,160 1,160 1,450 390 1,160 1,400 59 100
ESWE-300 300 115 310 390 500 660 1,010 1,320 1,580 1,580 1,920 390 1,580 1,900 71 100
ESWE-540 540 115 310 390 650 810 1,010 1,320 1,580 1,580 1,940 390 1,580 1,920 85 100
ESWE-750 750 115 310 390 750 910 1,010 1,400 1,660 1,660 1,980 390 1,660 1,950 113 100
ESWE-1000 1,000 115 310 390 890 1,110 1,010 1,400 1,660 1,660 1,980 390 1,660 1,950 147 100
ESWE-1250 1,250 115 310 390 950 1,220 1,010 1,400 1,660 1,660 2,010 390 1,660 1,975 197 120
ESWE-1500 1,500 115 310 390 1,100 1,320 1,010 1,400 1,660 1,660 2,025 390 1,660 2,010 228 120
ESWE-2000 2,000 115 310 390 1,250 1,470 1,010 1,400 1,660 1,660 2,050 390 1,660 2,045 335 120
ESWE-2500 2,500 115 310 390 1,350 1,570 1,010 1,400 1,660 1,660 2,215 390 1,660 2,290 417 120
ESWE-3000 3,000 115 310 390 1,350 1,570 1,160 1,730 2,160 1,990 2,615 390 2,160 2,490 470 120
ESWE-4000 4,000 165 360 440 1,500 1,760 1,560 1,950 2,210 2,210 2,630 440 2,210 2,750 557 120
ESWE-5000 5,000 165 360 440 1,680 1,940 1,560 1,950 2,210 2,210 2,900 440 2,210 2,960 662 120
ESWE-6000 6,000 165 410 490 1,680 1,940 1,610 2,000 2,260 2,260 3,000 490 2,260 3,100 740 120
ESWE-7000 7,000 165 410 490 1,900 2,160 1,810 2,250 2,540 2,540 3,500 490 2,540 3,550 825 120
ESWE-8000 8,000 165 410 490 1,900 2,160 2,010 2,500 2,820 2,820 4,100 490 2,820 4,150 910 120
ESWE - ECOTHERM Storage Tanks
for external heat exchangers
Design
Water heaters made ​​of stainless steel Duplex / 316Ti,

type
Surface A B C D D1 D₂
Continious perfor-
mance
primary 80°>60°C
Pressure
loss
FRR-
factor Weight
m2 mm mm mm mm mm mm 45°C
l/h kW primary
m3/h mbar z* kg**
WBE-04-D 0.4 420 465 85 140 3/4" MT 3/4" MT 269 10.9 0.47 5 22 5
WBE-06-D 0.5 520 565 85 140 3/4" MT 3/4" MT 336 13.7 0.59 10 28 6
WBE-07-D 0.7 620 665 85 140 3/4" MT 3/4" MT 470 19.1 0.83 19 28 7
WBE-10-D 1.0 560 605 115 185 3/4" MT 3/4" MT 672 27.3 1.18 20 14 11
WBE-13-D 1.3 700 745 115 180 3/4" MT 3/4" MT 873 35.5 1.53 26 14 13
WBE-15-D 1.5 785 830 115 180 3/4" MT 3/4" MT 1,007 41.1 1.77 54 17 15
WBE-21-D 2.1 845 890 115 180 3/4" MT 3/4" MT 1,343 54.7 2.35 76 13 18
WBE-26-D 2.6 700 745 200 275 1" MT 1" MT 1,746 71.1 3.11 82 9 30
WBE-30-D 3.0 842 907 180 275 5/4" MT 5/4" MT 2,015 82.1 3.57 90 7 33
WBE-40-D 4.0 1,000 1,055 180 275 5/4" MT 5/4" MT 2,451 100 4.29 108 6 41
WBE-60-D 6.0 971 1,034 200 325 6/4" MT 6/4" MT 4,029 164 7.05 172 3.5 64
WBE-80-D 8.0 1,192 1,257 200 325 2" MT 2" MT 5,372 218.7 9.4 298 3.5 77
WBE-100-D 10.0 1,288 1,253 230 355 2" MT 2" MT 6,716 273.4 11.75 378 3 100
WBE-120-D 12.0 1,380 1,445 230 355 2" MT 2" MT 8,059 328 14.1 604 3 114
Design
Tube heat exchanger made ​​of stainless steel 316Ti,
designed as a built-in register, installation by appropriate
flange or installation in the tank, low fouling and low danger